

Hopkins Energy LLC 1360 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 400 Houston, Texas 77056

January 2, 2024

Honorable Robert Newsom Hopkins County, Texas 118 Church Street Sulphur Springs, Texas 75482 Phone: (903) 438-4006

Re:

Amended and Restated Hopkins County Chapter 381 Economic Development Program and Agreement, effective as of November 8, 2021, by and between Hopkins Energy LLC (the "<u>Developer</u>") and Hopkins County, Texas (as amended, the "<u>Agreement</u>").

Judge Newsom:

In accordance with Section 4(b) of the Agreement, the undersigned officer of Developer hereby certifies that completion of the Project (as defined in the Agreement) occurred as of December 28, 2023.

Please let us know if you have any questions or require additional information. We respectfully request that you acknowledge the fulfillment of the certification requirement by signing below.

Very truly yours,

HOPKINS ENERGY LLC,

a Texas limited liability company

_ | 1

TW

By: Vand

ame: David Carro

Title: President

Hopkins Energy LLC 1360 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 400 Houston, Texas 77056

January 2, 2024

Honorable Robert Newsom Hopkins County, Texas 118 Church Street Sulphur Springs, Texas 75482 Phone: (903) 438-4006

Re: Amended and Restated Hopkins County Chapter 381 Economic Development Program and Agreement, effective as of November 8, 2021, by and between Hopkins Energy LLC (the "<u>Developer</u>") and Hopkins County, Texas (as amended, the "<u>Agreement</u>").

Judge Newsom:

In accordance with Section 4(b) of the Agreement, the undersigned officer of Developer hereby certifies that completion of the Project (as defined in the Agreement) occurred as of December 28, 2023.

Please let us know if you have any questions or require additional information. We respectfully request that you acknowledge the fulfillment of the certification requirement by signing below.

Very truly yours,

HOPKINS ENERGY LLC, a Texas limited liability company

By: Name: Title:

ACKNOWLEDGED BY HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

Robert Newsom
County Judge

ACKNOWLEDGED BY HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

Robert Newsom

County Judge